e) Dematerialization of equity Shares and liquidity

As on March 31, 2025, 99.94 % of the Company’s total shares represented by 1,96,23,660 shares were held
in dematerialized form.

f) Out-standing GDR/Warrants/Convertible Instruments
During the year under review, Company has issued 27,00,000 (Twenty Seven Lacs) Convertible Equity
Warrants (“Warrants”) on a preferential basis to Promoters & Non-Promoters (the “Warrant Holders”)
with a right to Warrant Holders to apply for and get allotted one equity share of face value of Rs.10/-
(Rupees Ten Only) each (the “Equity Shares”) for each Warrant, within a period of 18 (Eighteen)
months from the date of allotment of Warrants, at a price (including the warrant subscription price and
the warrant exercise price) of Rs. 131.00/- each (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-One Only) aggregating to
Rs. 35,37,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crores Thirty-Seven Lakhs Only).

DISTRIBUTION OF SHAREHOLDING AS ON MARCH 31, 2025

No. of Equity Shares held No. of Shareholders No. of Equity Shares
Total Percentage (%) Total Percentage (%)

1 to 500 2105 73.5243 223429 1.1379
501 to 1000 226 7.8938 180659 0.9201
1001 to 2000 148 5.1694 225528 1.1486